

GAHC010101882019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.P. 18/2019

1:M/S. BHARTIA INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BHARATIA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.) UNDER THE
COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE 201 ROYAL ARCADE,
DR. B BARUAH ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N. F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI-781011.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
N. F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

ORDER

Date : 24-05-2019

Heard Mr. R. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 for appointment of arbitrator.

Issue notice, returnable six weeks.

Mr. B. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, Railways accepts notice on behalf of both the respondents.

List on 19.07.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant