

GAHC010101882019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.P./18/2019

M/S. BHARTIA INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BHARTIA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.) UNDER THE
COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE 201 ROYAL ARCADE,
DR. B BARUAH ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N. F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI-781011.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

N. F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH

ORDER

Date : 06.09.2021

Heard Mr. R. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. G. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, N.F. Railways.

It is submitted by Ms. G. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, that there a similar petitioner being Arbitration Petition No.41/2020.

However, Mr. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that it is not the same.

Be that as it may, these two matters be listed together on 27.09.2021.

Whether the matters would be disposed of or not together will be decided after perusing the record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant